

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000332  
Date            1 August 2016

### ***Road Conditions***

#### **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information regarding damage to vehicles caused by poor road conditions on roads under your local authority administration for the financial year 2015/16.

- 1) The total number of closed and open claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the condition of your road network (such as potholes).
- 2) The total monetary value of all the claims for vehicle damage caused by, or attributed to, the condition of your road network (such as potholes).
- 3) The total number of successful claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the condition of your road network (such as potholes).
- 4) The total monetary value of the successful claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the conditions of your road network (such as potholes).

<b>For 2015/16:</b>	
1. Open claims	18
1. Closed claims	49
2. Values of all claims	£35,260.61
3. Number of successful claims	20
4. Value of successful claims	£7,065.69